
Maine (6-4 , 5-1) -vs- Hampton (2-8 , 0-6)
11/08/2025 at Hampton, Virginia (Armstrong Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:02 PM   End of Game: 03:45 PM   Duration: 02:43
Referee: Queen,Marc   Line Judge: Keel,Christian   Side Judge: Strong,Kenneth   Umpire: Reen,John
Back Judge: Wood,Steven   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Butler,Sean   Field Judge: Farr,Allen
Temperature: 70   Wind: SE 6mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/08/2025
Site: Hampton, Virginia (Armstrong Stadium)
Attendance: 2,179

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MAI 14 7 7 7 35
HAM 0 7 0 0 7

Qtr Time Scoring Play MAI HAM

1st 12:34
MAI - Stephens,Ty'ee 21 yd pass from Peevy,Carter (Tremblay,Samuel kick) 3 plays, 32 yards, TOP
01:10 7 0

1st 04:50 MAI - Marshall,Rashawn 1 yd run (Tremblay,Samuel kick), 3 plays, 13 yards, TOP 01:22 14 0

2nd 12:37
HAM - Chavis,Jah'Kei 12 yd pass from Woods III,Earl (Starling,Brett kick) 9 plays, 56 yards, TOP
04:13 14 7

2nd 00:36
MAI - Marshall,Rashawn 6 yd pass from Peevy,Carter (Tremblay,Samuel kick) 14 plays, 80 yards,
TOP 07:42 21 7

3rd 06:28 MAI - Mahan,Eli 5 yd pass from Peevy,Carter (Tremblay,Samuel kick) 16 plays, 75 yards, TOP 08:32 28 7

4th 11:24
MAI - Woods,Scott 10 yd pass from Peevy,Carter (Tremblay,Samuel kick) 12 plays, 80 yards, TOP
06:28 35 7



Team Statistics MAI HAM
FIRST DOWNS 22 9
    Rushing 9 5
    Passing 11 4
    Penalty 2 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 183 92
    Attempts 39 28
    Avg. Per Rush 4.7 3.3
    Rushing TDs 1 0
    Yards Gained 194 127
    Yds. Lost 11 35
NET YARDS Passing 128 97
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 18-26-0 11-14-0
    Avg. / Att. 4.9 6.9
    Avg. / Comp. 7.1 8.8
    TDs 4 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 311 189
    Plays 65 42
    Avg. / Play 4.8 4.5
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 2-1
    Penalties - Yards 3-25 6-72
PUNTS-YARDS 4-172 7-291
    Avg. / Punt 43 41.6
    Net / Punt 39.5 23.1
    Inside 20 1 1
    50+ Yards 0 2
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-300 2-85
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 50.0 42.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 33.8 40.0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 3-89-0 3-14-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 29.7 4.7
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-5-0 6-97-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 5.0 16.2
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 35:30 24:30
        1st Quarter 5:30 9:30
        2nd Quarter 9:20 5:40
        3rd Quarter 11:24 3:36
        4th Quarter 9:16 5:44
    3rd Down Conversions 9 of 14 2 of 9
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 1-2
        Touchdowns 4-4 1-2
        Field Goals 0-4 0-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 5-26 1-1
    PAT: Total - Made 5-5 1-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Maine Hampton

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Peevy,Carter 17 24 121 4 0 21 1
Drezek,Caden 1 1 7 0 0 7 0
Wallace,Evan 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 26 128 4 0 21 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Woods III,Earl 9 10 86 1 0 41 1
Davis,Braden 2 4 11 0 0 6 4
Totals 11 14 97 1 0 41 5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Marshall,Rashawn 11 67 3 64 1 16 5.8
Baines,Sincere 13 48 1 47 0 10 3.6
Batch,Daniel 7 48 3 45 0 34 6.4
Peevy,Carter 6 31 1 30 0 13 5.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Klefsaas,Sivert 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 39 194 11 183 1 34 4.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Shepard,Donovan 3 61 0 61 0 42 20.3
Woods III,Earl 10 34 13 21 0 11 2.1
Chavis,Jah'Kei 4 11 1 10 0 7 2.5
Goldsmith,Gracen 4 9 0 9 0 7 2.3
Means,Nare 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Davis,Braden 5 9 20 -11 0 9 -2.2
Totals 28 127 35 92 0 42 3.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Irefin,Molayo 4 48 0 17
Woods,Scott 3 22 1 10
Stephens,Ty'ee 2 20 1 21
Mahan,Eli 2 11 1 6
Batch,Daniel 2 9 0 10
Arteaga,Aaron 1 7 0 7
Ewing,Trevin 1 6 0 6
Smalls,Elijah 1 3 0 3
Marshall,Rashawn 2 2 1 6
Baines,Sincere 0 0 0 0
Rossitto,Gianni 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 128 4 21

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Johnson,Tae'Shaun 5 58 0 41
Chavis,Jah'Kei 3 23 1 12
Short,Damon 1 6 0 6
Ferguson Jr.,MarShawn 1 5 0 5
Shepard,Donovan 1 5 0 5
Greenlaw,Christian 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 97 1 41

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Pecorella,Anthony 4 172 43 47 1 0 0
Totals 4 172 43.0 47 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Starling,Brett 7 291 41.6 53 1 2 2
Totals 7 291 41.6 53 1 2 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Woods,Scott 3 89 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stephens,Ty'ee 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 0
Total 3 89 48 1 5 5 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Means,Nare 3 14 12 4 80 31 0 0 0
Johnson,Tae'Shaun 0 0 0 1 12 12 0 0 0
Burke Jr.,Ron 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 0
Total 3 14 12 6 97 31 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Pecorella,Anthony 6 300 0 0 50.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Starling,Brett 2 85 0 0 42.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Maine Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Thomas,Christian 4 4 8 1.5/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Kalume,Nicolas — 5 5 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - 1 — —
Vaught,Devin 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Couchman,Latrell 1 3 4 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Carpenter,Noah 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kucera,Jake T. 3 1 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Sherman,Elias 3 1 4 2.5/9 2.0/8 — —/— - — — 1
Nwachi,Vincent 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bacon,Chris — 3 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Hudson,Sherrod 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mack,Amari — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chisolm,Ta'kai 2 — 2 1.0/6 1.0/6 1 —/— - — — —
Lopez,Nathan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Purnell,Bryce — 2 2 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
White,Dillon 1 1 2 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Isaiah,Brayden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Folk,Malcolm 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Oppenheimer,Sam — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keyes-Wilson,Shane — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rossitto,Gianni — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lee,Jaedin — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Titikpina,Farradj — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stephens,Ty'ee — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woods,Scott — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mahan,Eli — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marshall,Rashawn — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tremblay,Samuel — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 24 34 58.0 9.0/35 5.0/26 1 1/— - 1 — 2

Hampton Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
O'Neal III,Harold 3 8 11 2.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Sogbesan,Korede 3 4 7 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Hicks,Will 3 3 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Sturdifen,Cam 3 3 6 3.0/4 1.0/1 — —/— - 1 — —
Summersett,James 2 4 6 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Matthews-Canty,Michael 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nash,Marcellus 2 3 5 1.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson,Chase 2 3 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Jackson,Chris — 5 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moultrie II,MJ 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Phillips,Andre 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Tae'Shaun 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson, Jr,Andre 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson III,Donnell — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gay,Nijay — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Colon,Noah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Boykin,Jaz 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ufua,Daniel — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Armstrong,Antonio 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Boyd Jr.,Michael — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chavis,Jah'Kei — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woods III,Earl — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Means,Nare — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Starling,Brett — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 29 46 75.0 10.0/16 1.0/1 — —/— - 3 — 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Maine

Hampton

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st HAM32 13:44 PUNT HAM0 12:34 TD 3-32 01:10
1st MAI45 10:02 PUNT MAI48 08:35 PUNT 3-3 01:27
1st HAM13 06:12 PUNT HAM0 04:50 TD 3-13 01:22
1st MAI16 03:21 FUMB MAI14 01:50 PUNT 3-(-2) 01:31
2nd MAI25 12:31 KO MAI29 10:59 PUNT 3-4 01:32
2nd MAI20 08:18 PUNT HAM0 00:36 TD 14-80 07:42
3rd MAI25 15:00 KO HAM0 06:28 TD 16-75 08:32
3rd MAI20 02:52 PUNT HAM0 11:24 TD 12-80 06:28
4th MAI2 07:20 PUNT MAI49 02:12 PUNT 7-47 05:08
4th HAM47 00:32 PUNT HAM48 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:32

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st HAM13 14:51 KO HAM15 13:44 PUNT 3-2 01:07
1st HAM25 12:24 KO HAM24 10:02 PUNT 3-(-1) 02:22
1st HAM20 08:35 PUNT HAM19 06:12 PUNT 3-(-1) 02:23
1st HAM30 04:42 KO MAI16 03:21 FUMB 5-54 01:21
1st HAM44 01:50 PUNT MAI0 12:37 TD 9-56 04:13
2nd HAM31 10:59 PUNT MAI50 08:18 PUNT 4-19 02:41
2nd HAM20 00:30 KO HAM19 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:30
3rd HAM17 06:16 KO MAI38 02:52 PUNT 5-45 03:24
4th HAM45 11:16 KO MAI44 07:20 PUNT 6-11 03:56
4th HAM7 02:12 PUNT HAM7 00:32 PUNT 3-0 01:40



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Hampton wins toss and will receive; MAI will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Pecorella,Anthony kickoff 60 yards to
the HAM05 Means,Nare return 20 yards to the HAM25 (Lopez,Nathan; Rossitto,Gianni) PENALTY HAM Personal Foul (Watford,Khaioz) 12 yards
from HAM25 to HAM13. HAM ball on HAM13. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Hampton at 14:51
1st and 10 at HAM13 Hampton drive start at 14:51.
1st and 10 at HAM13 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Braden pass complete short right to Ferguson Jr.,MarShawn caught at HAM18, for 5

yards to the HAM18 (Vaught,Devin).
2nd and 5 at HAM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Braden pass incomplete short right to Shepard,Donovan thrown to HAM16 broken up

by Kalume,Nicolas.
3rd and 5 at HAM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Braden sacked for loss of 3 yards to the HAM15 (Sherman,Elias).
4th and 8 at HAM15 Starling,Brett punt 17 yards to the HAM32, out of bounds at HAM32.

Maine at 13:44
1st and 10 at HAM32 Maine drive start at 13:44.
1st and 10 at HAM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Baines,Sincere rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HAM27 (O'Neal III,Harold; Hicks,Will).
2nd and 5 at HAM27 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short left to Mahan,Eli caught at HAM30, for 6 yards to the

HAM21 (Sogbesan,Korede), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete deep middle to Stephens,Ty'ee caught at HAM00, for 21 yards to

the HAM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:34, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM3 Tremblay,Samuel kick attempt good (H: Pecorella,Anthony, LS: Zoglio,Zach).
1st and 10 at MAI35 Pecorella,Anthony kickoff 61 yards to the HAM04 Means,Nare return 52 yards to the MAINE44 (Arteaga,Aaron),

out of bounds PENALTY HAM Holding (Scotton,Kendall) 10 yards from HAM35 to HAM25.
1st and 10 at MAI35 HAM ball on HAM25.

Maine 7-0 Hampton

Hampton at 12:24
1st and 10 at HAM25 Hampton drive start at 12:24.
1st and 10 at HAM25 Shotgun Woods III,Earl rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HAM26 (Chisolm,Ta'kai).
2nd and 9 at HAM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Chavis,Jah'Kei rush middle for 4 yards gain to the HAM30 (Purnell,Bryce; Keyes-

Wilson,Shane).
3rd and 5 at HAM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Braden sacked for loss of 6 yards to the HAM24 (Thomas,Christian).
4th and 11 at HAM24 Starling,Brett punt 53 yards to the MAINE23 Woods,Scott return 46 yards to the HAM31 (Phillips,Andre;

Johnson,Tae'Shaun) PENALTY MAINE Illegal Block in Back (Hudson,Sherrod) 10 yards from HAM45 to MAINE45.
4th and 11 at HAM24 MAI ball on MAI45.

Maine at 10:02
1st and 10 at MAI45 Maine drive start at 10:02.
2nd and 6 at MAI49 Timeout Other, clock 10:02.
1st and 10 at MAI45 Shotgun Baines,Sincere rush right for 4 yards gain to the MAINE49 (Sogbesan,Korede; O'Neal III,Harold).
2nd and 6 at MAI49 No Huddle-Shotgun Baines,Sincere rush left for 1 yard loss to the MAINE48 (Hicks,Will), out of bounds.
3rd and 7 at MAI48 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass incomplete short middle to Woods,Scott thrown to HAM39 broken up by

Sturdifen,Cam.
4th and 7 at MAI48 Timeout Hampton, clock 08:46.
4th and 7 at MAI48 Pecorella,Anthony punt 44 yards to the HAM08 Means,Nare return 12 yards to the HAM20, out of bounds at

HAM20.

Hampton at 08:35
1st and 10 at HAM20 Hampton drive start at 08:35.
1st and 10 at HAM20 No Huddle-Shotgun Goldsmith,Gracen rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HAM21 (Nwachi,Vincent; Bacon,Chris).
2nd and 9 at HAM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Braden sacked for loss of 6 yards to the HAM15 (Kalume,Nicolas, Purnell,Bryce).
3rd and 15 at HAM15 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl rush left for 4 yards gain to the HAM19 (Kucera,Jake T.).
4th and 11 at HAM19 Starling,Brett punt 42 yards to the MAINE39 Woods,Scott return 48 yards to the HAM13 (Johnson,Tae'Shaun),

out of bounds.

Maine at 06:12
1st and 10 at HAM13 Maine drive start at 06:12.
1st and 10 at HAM13 No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Rashawn rush left for 0 yards to the HAM13 (Nash,Marcellus; Matthews-

Canty,Michael).
2nd and 10 at HAM13 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter rush middle for 12 yards gain to the HAM01 (Moultrie II,MJ; O'Neal III,Harold),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at HAM1 Shotgun Marshall,Rashawn rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HAM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:50.
1st and 10 at HAM3 Tremblay,Samuel kick attempt good (H: Pecorella,Anthony, LS: Zoglio,Zach).
1st and 10 at HAM30 Timeout Other, clock 04:50.



1st and 10 at MAI35 Pecorella,Anthony kickoff 47 yards to the HAM18 Johnson,Tae'Shaun return 12 yards to the HAM30
(Oppenheimer,Sam; Mack,Amari).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Maine 14-0 Hampton

Hampton at 04:42
1st and 10 at HAM30 Hampton drive start at 04:42.
1st and 10 at HAM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Shepard,Donovan rush middle for 7 yards gain to the HAM37 (Vaught,Devin).
2nd and 3 at HAM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Shepard,Donovan rush middle for 12 yards gain to the HAM49 (Hudson,Sherrod), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM49 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl pass complete short left to Johnson,Tae'Shaun caught at HAM49, for 41 yards

to the MAINE10 (Isaiah,Brayden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAI10 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl pass incomplete short middle to Greenlaw,Christian thrown to MAINE02.
2nd and 10 at MAI10 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl sacked for loss of 6 yards to the MAINE16 (Chisolm,Ta'kai), fumble by Woods

III,Earl recovered by MAINE Couchman,Latrell at MAINE16, End Of Play.

Maine at 03:21
1st and 10 at MAI16 Maine drive start at 03:21.
1st and 10 at MAI16 Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short left to Batch,Daniel caught at MAINE10, for 1 yard loss to the

MAINE15 (Sturdifen,Cam), out of bounds.
2nd and 11 at MAI15 No Huddle-Shotgun Batch,Daniel rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MAINE14 (Robinson,Chase; Sturdifen,Cam).
3rd and 12 at MAI14 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass incomplete short right to Woods,Scott thrown to MAINE28.
4th and 12 at MAI14 Pecorella,Anthony punt 47 yards to the HAM39 Means,Nare return 5 yards to the HAM44 (Hudson,Sherrod).

Hampton at 01:50
1st and 10 at HAM44 Hampton drive start at 01:50.
1st and 10 at HAM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Chavis,Jah'Kei rush middle for 7 yards gain to the MAINE49 (Thomas,Christian;

Kalume,Nicolas).
2nd and 3 at MAI49 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl rush right for 6 yards gain to the MAINE43 (Nwachi,Vincent), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAI43 No Huddle-Shotgun Chavis,Jah'Kei rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MAINE44 (Lee,Jaedin; Bacon,Chris).
2nd and 11 at MAI44 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl pass complete short right to Chavis,Jah'Kei caught at MAINE43, for 12 yards

to the MAINE32 (Thomas,Christian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
Maine 14-0 Hampton

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at MAI32 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at MAI32 No Huddle-Shotgun Means,Nare rush right for 3 yards gain to the MAINE29 (Nwachi,Vincent; Kalume,Nicolas).
2nd and 7 at MAI29 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl pass complete short right to Johnson,Tae'Shaun caught at MAINE33, for 1

yard to the MAINE28 (Kalume,Nicolas; Couchman,Latrell).
3rd and 6 at MAI28 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl pass complete short right to Johnson,Tae'Shaun caught at MAINE23, for 8

yards to the MAINE20 (Thomas,Christian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAI20 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl rush left for 8 yards gain to the MAINE12 (Vaught,Devin).
2nd and 2 at MAI12 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl pass complete short right to Chavis,Jah'Kei caught at MAINE16, for 12 yards

to the MAINE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:37, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAI3 Starling,Brett kick attempt good (H: Blakley,Ben, LS: Ward,Jonathan).
1st and 10 at HAM35 Starling,Brett kickoff 45 yards to the MAINE20 Stephens,Ty'ee return 5 yards to the MAINE25

(Johnson,Tae'Shaun; Colon,Noah).
Maine 14-7 Hampton

Maine at 12:31
1st and 10 at MAI25 Maine drive start at 12:31.
1st and 10 at MAI25 No Huddle-Shotgun Baines,Sincere rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MAINE28 (O'Neal III,Harold;

Jackson,Chris).
2nd and 7 at MAI28 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass incomplete short middle to Irefin,Molayo thrown to MAINE35 broken up by

Hicks,Will.
3rd and 7 at MAI28 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter rush right for 1 yard gain to the MAINE29 (Robinson,Chase), out of bounds.
4th and 6 at MAI29 Pecorella,Anthony punt 40 yards to the HAM31 fair catch by Means,Nare at HAM31.

Hampton at 10:59
1st and 10 at HAM31 Hampton drive start at 10:59.
1st and 10 at HAM31 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl rush middle for 11 yards gain to the HAM42, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM42 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl pass complete short right to Johnson,Tae'Shaun caught at HAM39, for 3 yards

to the HAM45 (Carpenter,Noah; Titikpina,Farradj).
2nd and 7 at HAM45 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl rush middle for 0 yards to the HAM45 (Carpenter,Noah).
3rd and 7 at HAM45 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl pass complete short right to Johnson,Tae'Shaun caught at HAM44, for 5 yards

to the HAM50 (Thomas,Christian; Carpenter,Noah).
4th and 2 at MAI50 Starling,Brett punt 50 yards to the MAINE00, Touchback.



Maine at 08:18
1st and 10 at MAI20 Maine drive start at 08:18.
2nd and 10 at MAI20 Timeout Other, clock 08:18.
1st and 10 at MAI20 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass incomplete deep middle to Irefin,Molayo thrown to HAM38.
2nd and 10 at MAI20 No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Rashawn rush right for 10 yards gain to the MAINE30 (Sturdifen,Cam;

Summersett,James), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAI30 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short right to Stephens,Ty'ee caught at MAINE27, for 1 yard loss

to the MAINE29 (Summersett,James; O'Neal III,Harold).
2nd and 11 at MAI29 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short middle to Woods,Scott caught at MAINE35, for 6 yards to

the MAINE35 (Moultrie II,MJ).
3rd and 5 at MAI35 Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short right to Woods,Scott caught at MAINE39, for 6 yards to the MAINE41

(Armstrong,Antonio), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAI41 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short right to Irefin,Molayo caught at MAINE38, for 7 yards to

the MAINE48 (Jackson, Jr,Andre).
2nd and 3 at MAI48 No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Rashawn rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HAM47 (Robinson,Chase; Hicks,Will),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM47 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass incomplete deep right to Irefin,Molayo thrown to HAM25 PENALTY HAM

Roughing The Passer (Nash,Marcellus) 15 yards from HAM47 to HAM32, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. The previous play
is under automatic review - "Incomplete pass". CALL UPHELD.

1st and 10 at HAM32 Timeout Hampton, clock 03:56.
1st and 10 at HAM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Rashawn rush right for 16 yards gain to the HAM16 (Matthews-Canty,Michael), out

of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM16 Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short middle to Ewing,Trevin caught at HAM20, for 3 yards loss to the

HAM19 (Sturdifen,Cam; Cheatham,Taejon) PENALTY MAINE Holding (Rossitto,Gianni) 10 yards from HAM16 to
HAM26. NO PLAY.

1st and 20 at HAM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Baines,Sincere rush right for 8 yards gain to the HAM18 (Matthews-Canty,Michael).
2nd and 12 at HAM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short left to Marshall,Rashawn caught at HAM25, for 4 yards loss

to the HAM22 (Summersett,James; Sturdifen,Cam).
3rd and 16 at HAM22 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 16 at HAM22 No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Rashawn rush middle for 15 yards gain to the HAM07 (Gay,Nijay;

Summersett,James).
4th and 1 at HAM7 Shotgun Peevy,Carter rush middle for 3 yards gain to the HAM04 (O'Neal III,Harold; Jackson,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 4 at HAM4 No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Rashawn rush middle for 2 yards loss to the HAM06 (O'Neal III,Harold).
2nd and 6 at HAM6 Timeout Maine, clock 00:41.
2nd and 6 at HAM6 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short right to Marshall,Rashawn caught at HAM05, for 6 yards to

the HAM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:36.
1st and 10 at HAM3 Tremblay,Samuel kick attempt good (H: Pecorella,Anthony, LS: Zoglio,Zach).
1st and 10 at MAI35 Pecorella,Anthony kickoff 51 yards to the HAM14 Means,Nare return 6 yards to the HAM20 (Vaught,Devin).

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

MAI will receive; HAM will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Starling,Brett kickoff 40 yards to the MAINE25 fair catch
by Pratts III,Francisco at MAINE25. 
 
 
 

Maine 21-7 Hampton

Hampton at 00:30
1st and 10 at HAM20 Hampton drive start at 00:30.
1st and 10 at HAM20 Kneel down by Hampton at HAM19 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at HAM19 End of game, clock 00:00.

Maine 21-7 Hampton

Maine at 15:00
1st and 10 at MAI25 Maine drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MAI25 No Huddle-Shotgun Baines,Sincere rush right for 1 yard gain to the MAINE26 (Sogbesan,Korede; O'Neal

III,Harold).
2nd and 9 at MAI26 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short right to Irefin,Molayo caught at MAINE35, for 9 yards to

the MAINE35, out of bounds at MAINE35, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAI35 No Huddle-Shotgun Baines,Sincere rush middle for 6 yards gain to the MAINE41 (O'Neal III,Harold).
2nd and 4 at MAI41 No Huddle-Shotgun Baines,Sincere rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MAINE43 (Ufua,Daniel; Hicks,Will).
3rd and 2 at MAI43 Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short left to Smalls,Elijah caught at MAINE39, for 3 yards to the MAINE46

(Boyd Jr.,Michael; Matthews-Canty,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAI46 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass incomplete short middle to Baines,Sincere thrown to MAINE50 QB hurried

by Hicks,Will. The previous play is under automatic review - "Forward pass". CALL OVERTURNED. (Original Play:
No Huddle-Shotgun #11 C.Peevy sacked for loss of 4 yards to the MAINE50 (#7 W.Hicks), fumble by #11
C.Peevy recovered by HAM #8 A.Phillips at HAM50 #8 A.Phillips return 50 yards to the MAINE00 TOUCHDOWN,
clock 11:28).

2nd and 10 at MAI46 Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short middle to Irefin,Molayo caught at HAM41, for 15 yards to the HAM39
(Jackson, Jr,Andre), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at HAM39 No Huddle Baines,Sincere rush middle for 4 yards gain to the HAM35 (O'Neal III,Harold).
2nd and 6 at HAM35 No Huddle-Shotgun Baines,Sincere rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HAM30 (Matthews-Canty,Michael).
3rd and 1 at HAM30 Shotgun Peevy,Carter rush middle for 2 yards gain to the HAM28 (Phillips,Andre; Johnson III,Donnell), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass incomplete deep right to Rossitto,Gianni thrown to HAM01 QB hurried by

Robinson,Chase.
2nd and 10 at HAM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Baines,Sincere rush middle for 10 yards gain to the HAM18 (Hicks,Will), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Baines,Sincere rush right for 0 yards to the HAM18 (Robinson,Chase).
2nd and 10 at HAM18 Timeout Hampton, clock 07:21.



2nd and 10 at HAM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass incomplete short right to Mahan,Eli thrown to HAM15 broken up by
Sogbesan,Korede.

3rd and 10 at HAM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter rush right for 13 yards gain to the HAM05 (Moultrie II,MJ), out of bounds, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 5 at HAM5 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short middle to Mahan,Eli caught at HAM00, for 5 yards to the
HAM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:28 PENALTY HAM Illegal Substitution declined.

1st and 10 at HAM3 Tremblay,Samuel kick attempt good (H: Pecorella,Anthony, LS: Zoglio,Zach).
1st and 10 at HAM17 Timeout Other, clock 06:28.
1st and 10 at MAI35 Pecorella,Anthony kickoff 56 yards to the HAM09 Means,Nare return 61 yards to the MAINE30 (Vaught,Devin;

Lopez,Nathan) PENALTY HAM Personal Foul (Gay,Nijay) 15 yards from HAM32 to HAM17.
1st and 10 at MAI35 HAM ball on HAM17.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Maine 28-7 Hampton

Hampton at 06:16
1st and 10 at HAM17 Hampton drive start at 06:16.
1st and 10 at HAM17 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl pass complete short left to Shepard,Donovan caught at HAM11, for 5 yards to

the HAM22 (Folk,Malcolm).
2nd and 5 at HAM22 No Huddle-Shotgun Shepard,Donovan rush middle for 42 yards gain to the MAINE36 (Kucera,Jake T.), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAI36 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl rush middle for 9 yards gain to the MAINE27 (Vaught,Devin) PENALTY HAM

Illegal Shift 5 yards from MAINE36 to MAINE41. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at MAI41 No Huddle-Shotgun Chavis,Jah'Kei rush middle for 0 yards to the MAINE41 (Bacon,Chris; Kalume,Nicolas).
2nd and 15 at MAI41 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl rush left for 4 yards gain to the MAINE37 (Sherman,Elias), out of bounds.
3rd and 11 at MAI37 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl pass complete short middle to Chavis,Jah'Kei caught at HAM44, for 1 yard

loss to the MAINE38 (Sherman,Elias; Thomas,Christian).
4th and 12 at MAI38 Timeout Hampton, clock 03:02.
4th and 12 at MAI38 Starling,Brett punt 38 yards to the MAINE00, Touchback.

Maine at 02:52
1st and 10 at MAI20 Maine drive start at 02:52.
1st and 10 at MAI20 No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Rashawn rush middle for 9 yards gain to the MAINE29 (Johnson III,Donnell;

Jackson,Chris).
2nd and 1 at MAI29 No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Rashawn rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MAINE28 (Nash,Marcellus).
3rd and 2 at MAI28 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short middle to Irefin,Molayo caught at MAINE31, for 17 yards

to the MAINE45 (Hicks,Will), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAI45 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter sacked for loss of 1 yard to the MAINE44 (Sturdifen,Cam).
2nd and 11 at MAI44 No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Rashawn rush middle for 6 yards gain to the MAINE50 (Nash,Marcellus;

Robinson,Chase).
Maine 28-7 Hampton

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 5 at MAI50 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 5 at MAI50 Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short left to Ewing,Trevin caught at HAM46, for 6 yards to the HAM44, End

Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM44 Shotgun Batch,Daniel rush left for 3 yards gain to the HAM41 (Phillips,Andre).
2nd and 7 at HAM41 No Huddle Batch,Daniel rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HAM40 (Nash,Marcellus).
3rd and 6 at HAM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short right to Batch,Daniel caught at HAM34, for 10 yards to the

HAM30 (Sturdifen,Cam), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY HAM Face Mask 15 yards from HAM30 to HAM15, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM15 No Huddle-Shotgun Marshall,Rashawn rush left for 5 yards gain to the HAM10 (Sogbesan,Korede; Matthews-

Canty,Michael).
2nd and 5 at HAM10 No Huddle-Shotgun Wallace,Evan pass incomplete short left to Marshall,Rashawn thrown to HAM00.
3rd and 5 at HAM10 Timeout Maine, clock 11:29.
3rd and 5 at HAM10 Shotgun Peevy,Carter pass complete short right to Woods,Scott caught at HAM05, for 10 yards to the HAM00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:24, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAM3 PENALTY MAINE False Start (Tremblay,Samuel) 5 yards from HAM03 to HAM08. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HAM8 Tremblay,Samuel kick attempt good (H: Pecorella,Anthony, LS: Zoglio,Zach).
1st and 10 at MAI35 Pecorella,Anthony kickoff 25 yards to the HAM40 Burke Jr.,Ron return 5 yards to the HAM45 (Lopez,Nathan;

Mack,Amari).
Maine 35-7 Hampton

Hampton at 11:16
1st and 10 at HAM45 Hampton drive start at 11:16.
1st and 10 at HAM45 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Braden rush middle for 9 yards gain to the MAINE46, End Of Play.
2nd and 1 at MAI46 No Huddle-Shotgun Goldsmith,Gracen rush middle for 0 yards to the MAINE46 (Couchman,Latrell; White,Dillon).
3rd and 1 at MAI46 Shotgun Goldsmith,Gracen rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MAINE45 (Thomas,Christian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAI45 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Braden sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MAINE50 (Sherman,Elias).
2nd and 15 at MAI50 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Braden pass complete short middle to Short,Damon caught at MAINE49, for 6 yards to

the MAINE44 (Couchman,Latrell; Thomas,Christian).
3rd and 9 at MAI44 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Braden pass incomplete short right thrown to MAINE40 QB hurried by Sherman,Elias

and Bacon,Chris.
4th and 9 at MAI44 Starling,Brett punt 42 yards to the MAINE02.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Maine at 07:20
1st and 10 at MAI2 Maine drive start at 07:20.
2nd and 10 at MAI2 Timeout Other, clock 07:20.
1st and 10 at MAI2 Shotgun Baines,Sincere rush middle for 0 yards to the MAINE02 (Jackson,Chris; Sogbesan,Korede).
2nd and 10 at MAI2 No Huddle-Shotgun Batch,Daniel rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MAINE06 (Jackson,Chris; Phillips,Andre).
3rd and 6 at MAI6 No Huddle-Shotgun Drezek,Caden pass complete short right to Arteaga,Aaron caught at MAINE11, for 7 yards to

the MAINE13 (Summersett,James), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAI13 No Huddle-Shotgun Batch,Daniel rush right for 34 yards gain to the MAINE47 (Summersett,James), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAI47 Shotgun Batch,Daniel rush middle for 6 yards gain to the HAM47 (Sogbesan,Korede).
2nd and 4 at HAM47 Shotgun Klefsaas,Sivert rush middle for 2 yards loss to the HAM49 (O'Neal III,Harold; Nash,Marcellus).
3rd and 6 at HAM49 No Huddle-Shotgun Batch,Daniel rush left for 2 yards loss to the MAINE49 (Sogbesan,Korede).
4th and 8 at MAI49 Pecorella,Anthony punt 41 yards to the HAM10 muffed by Means,Nare at HAM10 recovered by HAM Means,Nare

at HAM07 Means,Nare return 0 yards to the HAM07 (Couchman,Latrell).

Hampton at 02:12
1st and 10 at HAM7 Hampton drive start at 02:12.
1st and 10 at HAM7 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl rush left for 5 yards loss to the HAM02 (White,Dillon).
2nd and 15 at HAM2 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 15 at HAM2 No Huddle-Shotgun Goldsmith,Gracen rush middle for 7 yards gain to the HAM09 (Kucera,Jake T.;

Carpenter,Noah).
3rd and 8 at HAM9 No Huddle-Shotgun Woods III,Earl rush right for 2 yards loss to the HAM07 (Kucera,Jake T.).
4th and 10 at HAM7 Starling,Brett punt 49 yards to the MAINE44 Woods,Scott return 9 yards to the HAM47 (Boykin,Jaz), out of

bounds.

Maine at 00:32
1st and 10 at HAM47 Maine drive start at 00:32.
1st and 10 at HAM47 Kneel down by Maine at HAM48 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at HAM48 End of game, clock 00:00.

Maine 35-7 Hampton


